Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order 1 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Silsbee Ford, Inc. Effective Date 10/8/2019

Attn: Rick Brown Contract No. 2019-260

1211 US HWY 96N

Silsbee, TX 77656 Contract Vehicles, Ford F150s for K-9s
Awarded by Court Order No. 2019-477-06-24
Change Order No.: 1 Court Order No. FYl

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

ADD: Undercover Light Bars ($2069.00 each) Total: $4,138.00
Original Contract Sum: $ 108,884.00
Change Order No.1: $ 4,138.00
New Total Contract Sum: $ 113,022.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
R . (L%/ LA (Print Name) COMMISSIONERS' COURT
Silsbee Ford, Inc. Collin County Administration Building
1211 US HWY 96N 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Silsbee, TX 77656 McKinney, Texas 75071

e 7. Prlocs®-
forn M elyn PAEN)

&GIGNATURE «? [ / Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
TITLE: chS il Purchasing Agent
DATE: ,?,/g//f DATE: /P/?_/Jo/ 7

-




